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JEFFERSON COUNTY 

Public Health Department     
715 S.W. 4th Street, Suite C ▪ Madras, Oregon  97741 ▪ Phone:  (541) 475-4456 ▪ Fax: (541) 475-0132 

 
 

Business Hours: 8-12:30 PM / 1:30 – 5 PM            Business and after hour messages:  541-475-4456 

                                Monday – Friday   After hour Communicable Disease & Emergency: 

Website: http://www.co.jefferson.or.us    1. 911 or County Dispatch:  541-475-2201 

        2. Director: 458-292-7136 

           3. State Epidemiologist:  971-673-1111 

Administration  

Michael K. Baker, PhD, MSPH, CEHS/RS Ext. 4205 

Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070) 

Michael.Baker@co.jefferson.or.us 

Leland Beamer, MD, Health Officer 541-215-0866 

 Leland.P.Beamer@doc.state.or.us 

Karla Hood, Business and Contracts Manager Ext. 4216 

Karla.Hood@co.jefferson.or.us 

Emily Wegener, Public Health Preparedness and Healthy Communities Coordinator, Ext. 4227 

HAN Administrator, 

Tobacco Prevention/Education Programs         Emily.Wegener@co.jefferson.or.us

  Coordinator                  

Kim Symons, County Registrar/Vital Records, Billing Specialist Ext. 4209 

Oregon Mothers Care Coordinator Kim.Symons@co.jefferson.or.us  

Public Health Services  

Sarah Decker, RN, Immunization Coordinator, Communicable Disease Ext. 4222 

HIV Case Management, Family Planning                  Sarah.Decker@co.jefferson.or.us 

 

Judy Budd, RN, Communicable Disease, Immunizations Ext. 4220 

Judy.Budd@co.jefferson.or.us 

 

Joy Harvey, FNP, Lead Nurse, Family Planning Coordinator, STD Coordinator, Ext. 4208 

Communicable Disease Coordinator              Joy.Harvey@co.jefferson.or.us  

 

Marcella Brown, RN, WIC Coordinator, Maternity Case Management Ext. 4206 

 Marcella.Brown@co.jefferson.or.us 
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Beatriz Rios, WIC Certifier    Ext. 4230 

Beatriz.Rios@co.jefferson.or.us 

Abigail Douglas, RD, WIC Nutritionist Ext. 4232 

  

Barb Ibrahim, RN, Babies First, Maternity Case Management, and CaCoon Home Visitation Programs;  

 Healthy Families of Jefferson County Program Coordinator Ext. 4223 

Barb.Ibrahim@co.jefferson.or.us 

Angie Lepez, -Healthy Families of the High Desert - Home Visitor Ext. 4239 

Crook, Deschutes, Jefferson                       Angie.Lepez@co.jefferson.or.us 

Environmental Health  
Max Hamblin, Environmental Health Specialist Ext. 4226 

Max.Hamblin@co.jefferson.or.us 

Clerical Staff 
Norma Gonzalez, Receptionist, Interpreter Ext. 4236 

Norma.Gonzalez@co.jefferson.or.us 

Mayra Benitez, Client Services Assistant Ext. 4215 

 Mayra.Benitez@co.jefferson.or.us 

Jail Health  

Shawn Winsor, RN - Jail Nurse Supervisor                 Ext. 4334 

Shawn.Winsor@co.jefferson.or.us 

 

Thomas Manning, MD – Jail Physician; Madras Medical Group, 76 NE 12th St, Madras,OR 97741

      541-475-3874             info@madradmedicalgroup.com 

Medical Examiner 

Gary Plant, MD;       Madras Medical Group, 76 NE 12th St, Madras, OR 97741   541-475-3874 

                 info@madradmedicalgroup.com 

Board of County Commissioners (541) 475-2449 FAX (541) 475-4454 

Mae Huston, Chair Courthouse 
Mike Ahern 66 SE D Street 
Wayne Fording Madras, OR 97741 
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